
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2022 Valley Season

STANDINGS	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. Marshfield	 11	 1	 .917	 85	 24
2. Stevens Point	 9	 3	 .750	 81	 26
3. Wis. Rapids	 8	 4	 .667	 99	 24
4. D.C. Everest	 6	 6	 .500	 57	 57
5. Merrill	 4	 8	 .333	 34	 79
6. Wausau West	 3	 9	 .250	 46	 109
7. Wausau East	 1	 11	 .083	 44	 127

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Stevens Point	 12	 384	 331	 81	 120	 23	 1	 3	 67	 26	 39	 13	 10	 4	 23	 .425	 .363
Wis. Rapids	 12	 387	 331	 99	 116	 20	 4	 7	 85	 47	 50	 6	 3	 0	 27	 .440	 .350
Marshfield	 12	 395	 347	 85	 112	 21	 7	 4	 76	 31	 38	 4	 12	 1	 21	 .384	 .323
Merrill	 12	 342	 310	 34	 80	 15	 3	 0	 24	 22	 43	 6	 4	 0	 7	 .320	 .258
D.C. Everest	 12	 364	 325	 57	 82	 19	 3	 2	 44	 28	 63	 1	 9	 1	 15	 .313	 .252
Wausau West	 12	 344	 314	 46	 79	 10	 2	 0	 29	 23	 64	 3	 1	 3	 19	 .306	 .252
Wausau East	 12	 321	 292	 44	 70	 9	 3	 0	 36	 26	 61	 1	 2	 0	 6	 .304	 .240

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Marshfield	 12	 11	 1	 2	 83.00	 55	 24	 13	 24	 97	 1.10
Stevens Point	 12	 9	 3	 3	 76.33	 76	 26	 14	 25	 49	 1.28
Wis. Rapids	 12	 8	 4	 0	 73.00	 66	 24	 18	 13	 35	 1.73
Merrill	 12	 4	 8	 0	 74.00	 100	 79	 41	 39	 56	 3.88
D.C. Everest	 12	 6	 6	 0	 77.00	 100	 57	 44	 26	 54	 4.00
Wausau West	 12	 3	 9	 0	 72.00	 120	 109	 72	 30	 37	 7.00
Wausau East	 12	 1	 11	 0	 74.00	 141	 127	 92	 46	 35	 8.70



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Baley Berndt	 EAST	 12	 36	 29	 3	 15	 3	 0	 0	 6	 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .611	 .517
Kyla O’Neal	 SP	 10	 30	 22	 8	 11	 2	 1	 0	 2	 3	 4	 4	 1	 0	 2	 .621	 .500
Courtney Donahue	 MAR	 12	 48	 42	 6	 20	 5	 1	 1	 15	 3	 4	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .532	 .476
Hayley Wagner	 WR	 12	 47	 39	 15	 18	 3	 1	 4	 18	 8	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .553	 .462
Zoe Fink	 SP	 12	 44	 39	 5	 18	 4	 0	 1	 12	 2	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 .476	 .462
Megan Clary	 WR	 12	 48	 43	 14	 19	 5	 1	 0	 8	 4	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .500	 .442
Autumn Hughes	 WEST	 10	 33	 30	 8	 13	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .469	 .433
Laney Zuelsdorff	 MERR	 12	 36	 35	 4	 15	 2	 2	 0	 3	 0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .429
Rhiannon Carroll	 WR	 12	 43	 38	 1	 16	 3	 1	 0	 10	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .476	 .421
Kaitlyn Klismith	 SP	 12	 48	 43	 13	 18	 2	 0	 0	 11	 2	 2	 1	 0	 2	 11	 .438	 .419
Maddy Miklesh	 SP	 12	 45	 43	 3	 18	 3	 0	 1	 12	 0	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .419
Brooke Swiecki	 SP	 11	 35	 29	 10	 12	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .500	 .414
Emily Friday	 WR	 11	 33	 29	 10	 12	 2	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .485	 .414
Nicole Doering	 MERR	 11	 35	 32	 6	 13	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .406
Addy Schmeltzer	 MERR	 11	 35	 32	 2	 13	 3	 0	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .406
Dakota Witucki	 DCE	 12	 37	 35	 6	 14	 3	 0	 0	 3	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .432	 .400
Emma Raikowski	 SP	 12	 39	 33	 9	 13	 5	 0	 0	 11	 3	 7	 0	 3	 0	 4	 .444	 .394
Sydney Spear	 DCE	 12	 45	 41	 13	 16	 2	 1	 0	 4	 4	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .444	 .390
Paige Kislow	 DCE	 12	 41	 36	 7	 14	 6	 1	 2	 17	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .463	 .389
Loryn Jakobi	 MAR	 12	 45	 42	 5	 16	 2	 1	 0	 9	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 .395	 .381
Sawyer Holberg	 WR	 12	 41	 32	 10	 12	 6	 0	 1	 12	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .512	 .375
Allison Kirsch	 WEST	 12	 40	 35	 2	 13	 2	 0	 0	 4	 5	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .450	 .371
Madalen Bornbach	 MAR	 12	 46	 38	 9	 14	 5	 0	 2	 13	 8	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .478	 .368
Brooklyn Bohman	 MAR	 12	 49	 44	 17	 16	 3	 1	 0	 9	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 5	 .417	 .364
Claire Coushman	 EAST	 12	 38	 34	 7	 12	 0	 1	 0	 4	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .421	 .353
Claire Healy	 WEST	 12	 30	 29	 2	 10	 1	 0	 0	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .333	 .345
Sandra Costa	 MAR	 12	 42	 41	 6	 14	 3	 0	 1	 12	 0	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .333	 .341
Meghan Jochimsen	 WR	 12	 47	 40	 15	 13	 1	 1	 0	 10	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .426	 .325
Taylor Liebelt	 WEST	 9	 30	 25	 5	 8	 1	 1	 0	 3	 4	 6	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .433	 .320
Jazzlyn Redcloud	 WR	 12	 34	 26	 9	 8	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 5	 1	 2	 0	 4	 .438	 .308

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Courtney Donahue	 MAR	 12	 10	 1	 1	 74.00	 48	 24	 13	 21	 93	 1.23
Maren Sauvageau	 SP	 12	 6	 1	 0	 47.33	 46	 19	 9	 15	 40	 1.33
Addison Kluck	 DCE	 10	 4	 2	 0	 47.00	 46	 18	 9	 10	 42	 1.34
Rhiannon Carroll	 WR	 12	 8	 4	 0	 70.00	 63	 23	 17	 13	 34	 1.70
Addy Schmeltzer	 MERR	 10	 4	 5	 0	 58.67	 67	 42	 15	 22	 50	 1.79
Allison Kirsch	 WEST	 12	 2	 9	 0	 62.33	 103	 86	 54	 17	 30	 6.06
Paige Kislow	 DCE	 9	 2	 4	 0	 27.33	 50	 36	 32	 12	 11	 8.196
Maddy Krueger	 EAST	 10	 1	 7	 0	 56.33	 108	 89	 66	 20	 25	 8.202



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Dakota Witucki	 12	 37	 35	 6	 14	 3	 0	 0	 3	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .432	 .400
Sydney Spear	 12	 45	 41	 13	 16	 2	 1	 0	 4	 4	 7	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .444	 .390
Paige Kislow	 12	 41	 36	 7	 14	 6	 1	 2	 17	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .463	 .389
Caitlyn Kressel	 12	 42	 40	 0	 10	 2	 0	 0	 4	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .250
Paige Richie	 10	 25	 21	 5	 5	 3	 0	 0	 3	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .360	 .238
Lilli Jessen	 6	 13	 13	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .231	 .231
Kiara Hammond	 11	 39	 31	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 5	 1	 8	 0	 7	 0	 4	 .219	 .194
Lexi Crawford	 12	 35	 31	 9	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 11	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .265	 .194
Riley Zuleger	 12	 41	 39	 0	 5	 1	 1	 0	 3	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .171	 .128
Taylor Freidel	 9	 30	 24	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .241	 .125
Aiyanna Schroeder	 7	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .000
Addison Kluck	 6	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Brianna Cook	 2	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Kelsey Meverden	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Carly Czerwinski	 9	 1	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 364	325	 57	 82	 19	 3	 2	 44	 28	 63	 1	 9	 1	 15	 .313	 .252
																	               
Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Addison Kluck	 10	 4	 2	 0	 47.00	 46	 18	 9	 10	 42	 1.34
Kelsey Meverden	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 4	 3	 3	 4	 1	 7.87
Paige Kislow	 9	 2	 4	 0	 27.33	 50	 36	 32	 12	 11	 8.20
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 0	 77.00	 100	 57	 44	 26	 54	 4.00



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Courtney Donahue	 12	 48	 42	 6	 20	 5	 1	 1	 15	 3	 4	 2	 1	 0	 1	 .532	 .476
Loryn Jakobi	 12	 45	 42	 5	 16	 2	 1	 0	 9	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 4	 .395	 .381
Madalen Bornbach	 12	 46	 38	 9	 14	 5	 0	 2	 13	 8	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .478	 .368
Brooklyn Bohman	 12	 49	 44	 17	 16	 3	 1	 0	 9	 4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 5	 .417	 .364
Sandra Costa	 12	 42	 41	 6	 14	 3	 0	 1	 12	 0	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .333	 .341
Shylah Brogan	 12	 42	 37	 9	 11	 0	 2	 0	 2	 2	 3	 1	 2	 0	 2	 .350	 .297
Raina Manlick	 12	 37	 34	 6	 9	 2	 0	 0	 5	 1	 5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .286	 .265
Sydney Newmier	 6	 9	 9	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .222	 .222
Ashlyn Barwick	 12	 35	 26	 6	 5	 1	 2	 0	 5	 5	 3	 1	 3	 0	 2	 .344	 .192
Madison Voss	 12	 35	 29	 11	 5	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 9	 0	 1	 0	 3	 .294	 .172
Liliana Anaya	 10	 4	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .250	 .000
Claire Pearce	 5	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 395	347	 85	 112	 21	 7	 4	 76	 31	 38	 4	 12	 1	 21	 .384	 .323

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Sandra Costa	 3	 1	 0	 1	 9.00	 7	 0	 0	 3	 4	 0.00
Courtney Donahue	 12	 10	 1	 1	 74.00	 48	 24	 13	 21	 93	 1.23
Team Totals	 12	 11	 1	 2	 83.00	 55	 24	 13	 24	 97	 1.10



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Laney Zuelsdorff	 12	 36	 35	 4	 15	 2	 2	 0	 3	 0	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .429
Nicole Doering	 11	 35	 32	 6	 13	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .406
Addy Schmeltzer	 11	 35	 32	 2	 13	 3	 0	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .457	 .406
Sophie Wendorf	 12	 43	 41	 6	 11	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .286	 .268
Olivia Losee	 12	 42	 40	 4	 9	 4	 1	 0	 3	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .262	 .225
Dani Korman	 12	 37	 32	 4	 7	 2	 0	 0	 2	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .324	 .219
Olivia Pierce	 10	 27	 25	 1	 4	 1	 0	 0	 3	 1	 4	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .192	 .160
Katie Heckendorf	 10	 26	 20	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 3	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .320	 .150
Brenna Steinagel	 12	 30	 29	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .167	 .138
Erica Arneson	 9	 21	 17	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 7	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .238	 .059
Lauren Duginski	 6	 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .333	 .000
Lexi Ollhoff	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Kayli Wirtala	 3	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 342	310	 34	 80	 15	 3	 0	 24	 22	 43	 6	 4	 0	 7	 .320	 .258

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Addy Schmeltzer	 10	 4	 5	 0	 58.67	 67	 42	 15	 22	 50	 1.79
Olivia Pierce	 3	 0	 2	 0	 6.67	 15	 15	 7	 6	 1	 7.35
Sophie Wendorf	 8	 0	 1	 0	 8.67	 18	 22	 19	 11	 5	 15.34
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 0	 74.00	 100	 79	 41	 39	 56	 3.88



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Claire Swiecki	 1	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Kyla O’Neal	 10	 30	 22	 8	 11	 2	 1	 0	 2	 3	 4	 4	 1	 0	 2	 .621	 .500
Zoe Fink	 12	 44	 39	 5	 18	 4	 0	 1	 12	 2	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 .476	 .462
Emma Witkowski	 7	 12	 9	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .545	 .444
Kaitlyn Klismith	 12	 48	 43	 13	 18	 2	 0	 0	 11	 2	 2	 1	 0	 2	 11	 .438	 .419
Maddy Miklesh	 12	 45	 43	 3	 18	 3	 0	 1	 12	 0	 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .444	 .419
Brooke Swiecki	 11	 35	 29	 10	 12	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .500	 .414
Reagann Raatz	 3	 5	 5	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .400
Emma Raikowski	 12	 39	 33	 9	 13	 5	 0	 0	 11	 3	 7	 0	 3	 0	 4	 .444	 .394
Braylee Lake	 10	 18	 15	 6	 4	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .389	 .267
Hannah Stremkowski	 7	 11	 8	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .400	 .250
Sommer Wright	 7	 9	 8	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .250
Ashlynn O’Neal	 11	 32	 29	 1	 7	 2	 0	 1	 2	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .313	 .241
Addie Simonson	 10	 23	 18	 5	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3	 3	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .318	 .222
Riley Pechinski	 4	 11	 10	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .273	 .200
Delilah Abundiz	 2	 5	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .200
Maren Sauvageau	 6	 13	 13	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .077	 .077
Morgan Groshek	 6	 2	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	1.000	 .000
Shelby Brooks	 4	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 384	331	 81	 120	 23	 1	 3	 67	 26	 39	 13	 10	 4	 23	 .425	 .363

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Zoe Fink	 7	 1	 1	 2	 10.33	 12	 3	 1	 5	 3	 0.68
Maren Sauvageau	 12	 6	 1	 0	 47.33	 46	 19	 9	 15	 40	 1.33
Delilah Abundiz	 8	 2	 1	 1	 18.67	 18	 4	 4	 5	 6	 1.50
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 3	 76.33	 76	 26	 14	 25	 49	 1.28



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics	
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Baley Berndt	 12	 36	 29	 3	 15	 3	 0	 0	 6	 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .611	 .517
Claire Coushman	 12	 38	 34	 7	 12	 0	 1	 0	 4	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .421	 .353
Jess Nardi	 12	 34	 33	 3	 8	 3	 0	 0	 6	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .265	 .242
Maggie Nelson	 11	 23	 21	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 10	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .304	 .238
Tristen Young	 11	 33	 30	 8	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 8	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .281	 .233
Graysen Burger	 12	 32	 28	 4	 6	 0	 1	 0	 3	 4	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .313	 .214
Savannah Spees	 12	 35	 33	 5	 7	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 6	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .257	 .212
Emma Pagel	 5	 13	 13	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .154	 .154
Olivia Thome	 12	 21	 20	 6	 3	 0	 1	 0	 4	 1	 7	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .190	 .150
Maddy Krueger	 12	 39	 36	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 5	 2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .184	 .139
Charlie Place	 8	 10	 8	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .000
Ana Baez	 2	 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
A.J. Kreager	 7	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 321	292	 44	 70	 9	 3	 0	 36	 26	 61	 1	 2	 0	 6	 .304	 .240

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Tristen Young	 4	 0	 4	 0	 15.67	 20	 28	 16	 24	 10	 7.15
Maddy Krueger	 10	 1	 7	 0	 56.33	 108	 89	 66	 20	 25	 8.20
A.J. Kreager	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.00	 10	 8	 8	 2	 0	 28.00
Savannah Spees	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 ~
Team Totals	 12	 1	 11	 0	 74.00	 141	 127	 92	 46	 35	 8.70



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Autumn Hughes	 10	 33	 30	 8	 13	 2	 0	 0	 3	 1	 5	 1	 1	 0	 7	 .469	 .433
Allison Kirsch	 12	 40	 35	 2	 13	 2	 0	 0	 4	 5	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .450	 .371
Claire Healy	 12	 30	 29	 2	 10	 1	 0	 0	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2	 .333	 .345
Rachel Harder	 2	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .333
Taylor Liebelt	 9	 30	 25	 5	 8	 1	 1	 0	 3	 4	 6	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .433	 .320
Claire Calmes	 12	 39	 37	 8	 10	 3	 0	 0	 2	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .282	 .270
Isabelle Gullickson	 12	 41	 37	 6	 8	 1	 1	 0	 1	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .293	 .216
Caitlin Krantz	 11	 35	 32	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 9	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .229	 .188
Sophia Peissig	 12	 37	 33	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 3	 4	 8	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .270	 .182
Baylen Hulstrom	 7	 9	 9	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .111	 .111
Ella Lambrecht	 9	 21	 20	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .143	 .100
Sadie Peissig	 5	 11	 10	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .182	 .100
Miranda Nelsen	 6	 11	 11	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Molly Muschinske	 4	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 344	314	 46	 79	 10	 2	 0	 29	 23	 64	 3	 1	 3	 19	 .306	 .252

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Allison Kirsch	 12	 2	 9	 0	 62.33	 103	 86	 54	 17	 30	 6.06
Rachel Harder	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 7	 6	 5	 2	 2	 11.67
Autumn Hughes	 5	 1	 0	 0	 6.67	 10	 17	 13	 11	 5	 13.64
Team Totals	 12	 3	 9	 0	 72.00	 120	 109	 72	 30	 37	 7.00



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Nora Lassa	 11	 3	 2	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .667	 .500
Hayley Wagner	 12	 47	 39	 15	 18	 3	 1	 4	 18	 8	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .553	 .462
Megan Clary	 12	 48	 43	 14	 19	 5	 1	 0	 8	 4	 4	 1	 0	 0	 5	 .500	 .442
Rhiannon Carroll	 12	 43	 38	 1	 16	 3	 1	 0	 10	 4	 4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .476	 .421
Emily Friday	 11	 33	 29	 10	 12	 2	 0	 0	 4	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .485	 .414
Sawyer Holberg	 12	 41	 32	 10	 12	 6	 0	 1	 12	 7	 6	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .512	 .375
Meghan Jochimsen	 12	 47	 40	 15	 13	 1	 1	 0	 10	 7	 7	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .426	 .325
Jazzlyn Redcloud	 12	 34	 26	 9	 8	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 5	 1	 2	 0	 4	 .438	 .308
Bella Force	 6	 8	 7	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .375	 .286
Allie Verjinsky	 11	 31	 29	 4	 7	 0	 0	 0	 4	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .290	 .241
Kendall Ziegahn	 12	 42	 39	 4	 8	 0	 0	 2	 11	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .262	 .205
Jessica Dekarske	 5	 6	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .000
Jesslyn Graf	 5	 3	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Annabelle Ross	 3	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	331	 99	 116	 20	 4	 7	 85	 47	 50	 6	 3	 0	 27	 .440	 .350

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Rhiannon Carroll	 12	 8	 4	 0	 70.00	 63	 23	 17	 13	 34	 1.70
Megan Clary	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 3	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2.33
Team Totals	 12	 8	 4	 0	 73.00	 66	 24	 18	 13	 35	 1.73


